FORM OD-451 .S, DEPARTMENT OF COMMERGE X GRANT COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT
ACCOUNTING CODE
AMENDMENT TO | "San Atachied®
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE AWARD AWARD NUMBER -
’ . 13-50-M09046
RECIPIENT NAME AMENDMENT NUMBER
Geargla Technology Authotity 5
STREET ADDRESS ' EFFECTIVE DATE
47 Trinity Avenue Suite 600 JB 2 4 2003
CITY, STATE ZIP ’ EXTEND WORK COMPLETION TO
Atlanta, GA 30334 . . ' Dacember 19, 2014

CFDA NO. AND PROJECT TITLE.
11,588  American Recovery and Relnvestment Act-SBDD-Georgia Technology Authority

COSTS ARE REVISED AS PREVIOUS TOTAL
FOLLOWS: ESTIMATED COST ADD DEDUCT ESTIMATED COST
FEDERAL SHARE OF COST $5,229,940,00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.229 040,00
RECIPIENT SHARE OF COST $1,426,545.00 $0.00 $0,00  $1,426,545.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST - $6,656,485.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,656,485.00

REASON(S) FOR AMENDMENT

This Grant Is hereby amended to [1] incorporate a budget maodification at no additional cost to the Fedaral Government. And to
also [2] fulfill Special Award Condition No. 16 - Recalpt of fully executed contract agreements for One Economy and Sanbos’n Map
Company,

ALL PREVIOUS TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE TO REMAIN IN FULL EFFECT.

This Amendment approved by the Grants Offlcer Is Issued [n triplicate and constitutes an obligation of Federal funding.
By signing the thiee documents, the Reciplent agrees to comply with the Amendment provisions checked below and
attached, as well as previous provisions Incorporated Into the Award. Upon acceptance hy the Reclplent, two slgned
Amendment documents shail be returned to the Grants Officer and the third document shall be retained by the
Recipient. If notsigned and returned without modtflcation hy the Reciplient within 30 days of recelpt, tha Grants Officer
may untlaterally tarminate this Amendment.

Special Award Conditions
A Line iterm Budgat

Other:

SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE GRANTS OFFICER ’ DATE

M@M | - | 7ha)is

TYPED NAWE, TYPED TITLE, AND SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED RECIPIENT OFFICIAL PATE

Jannet Cancino

Pévias A Yl

W”’f//m
Jw‘hﬂo?‘f—r‘ Pﬂ%@#ﬂﬁqc &m/wﬂmae, g /5 mm@ 7/’2‘7'/3




Award Number: 13-50-M02046, Amendment Number 5
Federal Prearam Officer: Brian T, Gibbons

Requisition Number: M0OS046A

Employer ldentification Number: 58-2569476

Dun & Bradstreat No: 037190902

Recipient ID; 1303308

Requestar ID: 1303308

Treasury Account Symbo! (TAS): 0554

Award ACCS Information

61 2010°| 4805011-300 08-10-0000-00-00-00-00 41-18-00-00 $0.00

Award Confact Information

bilt. price@gta.ga.gov 404-483-5006

Mr, Bill  Prica Administrative

NIST Grants Officer: NIST Grants Specialist:

* Jannet Cancino ~ Nurla Mattinez
100 Bureau Drive, MS 1650 100 Bureau Drive, MS 1650
Gaithersburg, MD 20899-1650 Gaithershurg, MD 20899-1650

(301) 975-6544 . (301) 9756215




OB Approval No. 0348-0044

BUDGET INFORMATION - Non-Construci:lon Programs

. S SECTION A.- BUDGET SUMMARY
Grant Program Catalog of Federal - - _ ' )
Funciion Domestic Assistance Estimated Unobligated Funds . New of Revised Budget
or Activity Number Federal Non-Federal Federal Non-Federal Total
@) (b (] (d) (€ {0 (@)
1.8BDD 11.558 ¥ 3 5 5,229,940.00 $ 1,426,545.00 $ £,656,485.00
2 0.00
2. 0.00
4. 0.00
5. Toials o 0.00 ¥ 000%  52008e000 [° 142654500 ¥ 6,656,485.00
'SECTION:-B - BUDGET-CATEGORIES - )
6. Object Class Categories GRANT PROGRAM, FUNCTION OR ACTIVITY Total
: 1 Federal (2) Non-Fedgral (3} (5} J
a. Personnel 3 0.00 $ 472,257.00 $ $. 3 472.257.00 v
- ] e
b. Fringe Benefits 0.00 203,056.00 203,056.00
c. Travel 32,150.00 202.00 32,442.00
d. Equipment 4,205.00 0.00 4,205.00
e. SUPﬁlIES 2,797.00 556.00 3,353.00
f. Contractual 5,177.086.60 ) 702,000.00 5,879,086.00 1. -
g. Construction 0.00 0.00 0.00
h. Other 13,702.00 48,384.00 62,086.00
i. Total Direct Charges (sum of 6a-6h) 5,229,940.00 1,426,545.00 0.00 0.00 6,656,485.00
j- Indirect Charges 0.00
k. TOTALS (sum of 6 and &) ¥ same0a000|” 1428545007 " 000l 600 |© 665648500
7. Program Income $ $ $ $ $ 0.00
Authorized for Local Reproduction Standard Form 424A (Rev. 7-97)
Previous Editfon Usable Prescribed by OMB Circular A-102
dtoss
IR

e
Lemotd _‘5




